

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY E-mail: ce@kau.in,

Main Campus, KAU P.O, Vellanikkara, Thrissur - 680 656, Kerala

Phone : 0487 2438134 0487 2438106 94479 91484 E-mail : ce@kau.in, profacad@kau.in Website : www.kau.in

Acad/D/2020/101/1388

From

The Controller of Examinations

To

The Associate Dean, College of Agriculture, Padannakkad / College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara

Sir,

Sub:- KAU – Examination (UG) – Participation of students in the Young Innovators Programme (YIP) at Vellanikkara – Permission to attend the semester final exam at CoH, Vellanikkara – Sanctioned – reg

Ref:- Letter No. A(C)/30/2020 dated 22.02.2020 from the Assoc.Dean, CoA, Padannakkad.

As per the reference cited above, it is informed that the three B. Sc. (Hon.) Ag. students of College of Agriculture, Padannakkad, namely Aiswarya Devi S. (2017-41-303), Anandu Gopan (2017-41-311) and Anu J. Prakash (2017-41-314) who represented KAU in the state level Young Innovators Programme (YIP) are in the preparation of annual work plan of their project which is scheduled on March 3 at KAU Head Quarters, Thrissur. The students have requested through Associate Dean to permit to attend their semester final exam (2017 semester V semester) at College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara for the course Extn. 3105 (Entrepreneurship development and agricultural extension management) scheduled on 04.03.2020, since the students are at Thrissur on this day.

After having examined the matter in detail, sanction is hereby accorded for the above three students to write their final examination on 04/03/2020 for the course Extn. 3105 (Entrepreneurship development and agricultural extension management) along with the V semester students of College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara. The Assoc. Dean, College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara will make necessary arrangements in this regard (the signatures of the students attested by Associate Dean, College of Agriculture, Padannakkad is also forwarded herewith to Associate Dean, CoH, Vellanikkara). After completing the examination, the answer books of the above students should be separately packed and handed over to the university along with the other answer books from that college.

The Assoc. Dean, College of Agriculture, Padannakkad will intimate the above students to attend their exams at College of Horticulture, Vellanikkara on the above date.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. A. Sakeer Husain Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

Steno to Director (Education) /Steno to CoE / Professor (Academic) ,Hqrs / Academic Officers (College of Agriculture,Padannakkad & College of Horticulture,Vellanikkara)/ Joint Registrar (Academic) /Section Officer(Exams) / Website/SF/ spare.